506807790 08/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6854609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/29/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOLON INDUSTRIES, INC.	07/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOLON GLOBAL CORPORATION	
Street Address: BYEORYANG-DONG 11, KOLON-RO, GYEONGGI-DO		
City:	GWACHEON-SI	
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8506805
Patent Number:	9512016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals@cpaglobal.com **CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 2: **CASTLE ST**

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/NW/Markpro Kolon IPR2021-061/AG2PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=USA-assignment-85068059512016#page1.tif source=USA-assignment-85068059512016#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057120 FRAME: 0390 506807790

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KOLON INDUSTRIES, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with a place of business at KOLON TOWER, 1-23, BYULYANG-DONG, KWACHEON-SI, KYUNGGI-DO 427-040, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, co-owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, KOLON GLOBAL CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with a place of business at BYEORYANG-DONG 11, KOLON-RO, GYEONGGI-DO, GWACHEON-SI, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

hecome effective from: deemed have Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

KOLON INDUSTRIES, INC.

: Leen 1944 SIK

Title: Date: 29 July, 2021

KOLON GLOBAL CORPORATION

By: Name:

Seung Joon Kim Manager Title:

Page 1 of 2

Date: 29 July, 2021

Schedule

Country Application Number IP Grant Number				
	U.S.A.	12682583	8506805	
	U.S.A.	13931477	9512016	

RECORDED: 08/09/2021